CITY OF HAMBURG, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NUMBER 2011-06

RESOLUTION APPROVING REQUEST FOR OFF-SITE LAWFUL GAMBLING FOR NORWOOD-YOUNG AMERICA LIONS

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Hamburg, Carver County, Minnesota as follows:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hamburg was presented with an application from the Norwood-Young America Lions Club for approval to conduct off-site lawful gambling.

WHEREAS, State Laws of Minnesota require approval be granted by the local governing body, thus the City of Hamburg.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hamburg allows gambling licenses to be issued within the city;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Hamburg that the Norwood-Young America Lions Club request to conduct off-site lawful gambling, to include Raffles, within the City of Hamburg hereby be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Hamburg to allow the Norwood-Young America Lions to conduct off-site lawful charitable gambling at the Hamburg Community Hall located at 351 Henrietta Ave., Hamburg, MN 55339 on April 16th, 2011.

I CERTIFY THAT the above resolution was adopted by the Hamburg City Council on this 22nd day of February, 2011.

	Richard Malz, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Jeremy Gruenhagen, City Clerk/Treasurer		
(City Seal)		